2018

347

Test Year

324

v.

b. General Service 3 3

c. Special Contract 0

d. Other - Specify 0

2. Water Unmetered 2018 Test Year

a. Residential 0

b. General Service 0

c. Special Contract 0
d. Other - Specify 0

3. Wastewater 2018 Test Year

a. Residential

b. General Service

c. Special Contract

d. Other - Specify

AFFIRMATION

I, Gary Deremer the undersigned owner, officer, or partner of the above n ed public utility, doing business in the
State of Florida and subject to the control and jurisdiction of the Flor' ubi Service Commission, certify that the
statements set forth herein are true and correct to the best of my in tion, nowledge, and belief.

Signed

Title

Notice: Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, provides that any person who knowingly makes a false statement in writing
with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of
the second degree.

PSC/AFD 2-W (Rev. 06/14)

8

Gator Waterworks, Inc. Schedule No. 1-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 2019XXXX-WU
Test Year Ended 03/31/2019

Average
Test Year Average

Per Adjusted
Description Utility Adjustments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $468,703 $101,585 $570,289

2 Land and Land Rights 8,000 0 8,000

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation -265,340 42,542 -222,798

5 CIAC -165,685 0 -165,685

6 Amortization of CIAC 134,990 0 134,990

7 Working Capital Allowance 9,043 216 9.259

8 Rate Base ~HU~ Zj2 ~j~~ ~~~ ~~~~ Ql212

Gator Waterworks, Inc.
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 06/30/16

Plant In Service
1 WTP Rehabilitation - Acct 304 -Structures and Improvements
2 WTP Rehabilitation - Acct 307 - Wells & Springs

3 WTP Rehabilitation - Acct 309 - Supply Mains

Schedule No. 1-B
Docket No. 2019XXXX-WU

$ 47,421.55
$ 1,980.00

$ 37,766.04

4 WTP Rehabilitation - Acct 31 o- Power Generating Equipment $ 36,569.37
400.15

34,653.37
($12,500)

($1,500)
($18,300)
($24,905)

5 WTP Rehabilitation - Acct 320 - Water Treatment Equipment $

[…]

WTP Rehabilitation - Acct 307 - Wells & Springs
WTP Rehabilitation - Acct 309 - Supply Mains
WTP Rehabilitation - Acct 310- Power Generating Equipment
WTP Rehabilitation - Acct 320 - Water Treatment Equipment
WTP Rehabilitation - Acct 330 - Distribution Reservoirs and Standpipt
Acct 304 - Structures and Improvements - Retirement
Acct 309 - Supply Mains - Retirement
Acct 310- Power Generating Equipment. Retirement
Acct 330 - Distribution Reservoirs and Standpipe - Retirement

Total

Taxes Other Than Income
To reflect appropropriate RAFs test year revenues

Total
Additional Pro Forma Adjustments

Operation and Maintenance Expense
5 Bad Debt Expense on Revenue Increase (2%)

IAXE~ OTHER THAN INCOME TAX
6 RAF on Revenue Adjustment@ 4.5%

Schedule 3-B
Docket No. 2019XXXX-WU

$0 $0

iQ iQ
1Q 1Q

$1,174
$557 $0

Wll 1Q

$1,755 $0
$73

$1,180
$2,150

$24
$1,050
($385)
($47)

$0
($714)

.a.w. 1Q

~ iQ
ww 1Q

1Q 1Q

1UZZ 12

Test Year NON..IJ/U NON-U/U NON-U/U NON-U/U
ACCT. Plant Adjusted TestY ear Adjusted % Adjto Adjto Adjto

NO. ACCOUNT NAME

301 Organization 0 0 0 2.50% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 #N/A #N/A
302 Franchises 0 0 0 2.50% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 #N/A #N/A
303 Land and Land Rights 8,000 0 8,000 NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
304 Structures and Improvements 12,500 34,922 47,422 3.70% 6,385 -5,392 993 385 1,369 1,755 0.00% 0 0 0
305 Collecting and Impounding 0 0 0 2.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
306 Lake River and Other Intakes 0 0 0 2.50% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
307 Wells and Springs 3,800 1,980 5,780 3.70% 3,800 37 3,837 0 73 73 0.00% 0 0 0
308 Infiltration Galleries 0 0 0 2.50% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
309 Supply Mains 1,500 36,266 37,766 3.13% 316 286 602 47 1,133 1,180 0.00% 0 0 0
310 Power Generation Equipment 18,300 18,269 36,569 5.88% 18,300 -17,225 1,075 0 2,150 2,150 0.00% 0 0 0
311 Pumping Equipment 87,977 0 87,977 5.88% 30,761 0 30,761 5,123 0 5,123 0.00% 0 0 0
320 Wal.er Treatment Equipment 2,409 400 2,809 5.88% 1,670 12 1,881 142 24 165 0.00% 0 0 0
330 Distribution Reservoirs 24,905 9,748 34,653 3.03% 20,973 -20,259 714 755 336 1,091 0.00% 0 0 0
331 Transmission and Distribution Mains 217,835 0 217,835 2.63% 130,625 0 130,625 4,901 0 4,907 0.00% 0 0 0
333 Services 5,716 0 5,716 2.86% 30 0 30 30 0 30 0.00% 0 0 0
334 Meter & Meter Installations 81,283 0 81,283 5.88% 40,164 0 40,164 4,616 0 4,616 0.00% 0 0 0
335 Hydrants 0 0 0 2.50% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
339 Other Plant & Miscellaneous Equipment 4,000 0 4,000 10.00% 4,000 0 4,000 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
340 Office Furniture & Equipment 4,528 0 4,528 6.67% 4,366 0 4,366 302 0 302 0.00% 0 0 302
340 Computer Equipment 0 0 0 16.67% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
341 Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 16.67% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
342 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 5.56% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
343 Tools, Shop & Garage 1,200 0 1,200 6.25% 1,200 0 1,200 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
344 Laboratory Equipment 200 0 200 6.67% 200 0 200 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
345 Power Operated Equipment 2,200 0 2,200 8.33% 2,200 0 2,200 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
346 Communication Equipment 350 0 350 10.00% 350 0 350 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
~7 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 6.67% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
348 Other Plant & Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 10.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 #N/A $0 $0 $0
SOURCE OF SUPPLY & PUMPING 132,077 91,437 223,514 59,563 -22,295 37,288 5,556 4,726 10,282 0.00% 0 0 0
WATER TREATMENT PLANT 2,409 400 2,809 1,670 12 1,881 142 24 165 0.00% 0 0 0
TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION 333,739 9,748 343,487 195,792 -20,259 175,533 10,308 336 10,644 0.00% 0 0 0
GENERAL PLANT 8478 0 8478 8316 Q l!.l1.§ 302 Q 302 #N/A Q Q Q
TOTALS -WATER ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ m.m ~ $21 393 ~ m ~ m

RATIO OF NON-USED & USEFUL PLANT ~

UTILITY
ACCT ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
NO. ACCOUNT TITLE TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

601 SALARIES AND WAGES - EMPLOYEES $0 $0 $0
603 SALARIES: OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC. 5,000 0 5,000
604 EMPLOYEE PENSIONS AND BENEFITS 0 0 0
610 PURCHASED WATER 0 0 0
615 PURCHASED POWER 12,923 0 12,923
616 FUEL FOR POWER PRODUCTION 0 0 0
618 CHEMICALS 669 0 669
620 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 0 0 0
631 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -ENGR. 0 0 0
632 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -ACCT. 400 0 400
633 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL 300 0 300
635 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -TESTING 157 0 157
636 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - OPERATIONS 49,732 1,174 50,906
641 RENTAL OF BUILDING/REAL PROPERTY 0 0 0
642 RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 0 0 0
657 INSURANCE-GENERAL LIABILITY 1,256 0 1,256
660 ADVERTISING EXPENSE 0 0 0
666 AMORT. OF RATE CASE EXPENSE 0 557 557
667 REGULATORY COMM. EXPENSES- OTHER 0 0 0
670 BAD DEBT EXPENSE 1,256 0 1,256
675 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 650 Q 650

TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE :i7Z,~~~ $1,731 :iZ4,QZ~

UTILITY
TEST UTILITY ADJUSTED ADJUSTED REVENUE REVENUE

WATER YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

PERSONAL PROPERTY $1,250 $0 $1,250 $0 $1,250 $1,250
PAYROLL 0 0 0 0 0 0
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES 2,705 -169 2,536 0 2,536 3,071 5,613
OTHER Q Q Q Q Q Q

TOTAL ~ :i.W. aZ§§. ill. aZ§§. ~ .aiW.

Test Year RAF 2,705
Utility Adj Rev 2:i3H9005
Adjustment 169.46995

UTILITY
TEST UTILITY ADJUSTED ADJUSTED REVENUE REVENUE

WASTEWATER YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

PERSONAL PROPERTY $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PAYROLL 0 0 0 0 0 0
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OTHER Q Q Q Q Q Q

TOTAL ill. ill. ill. ill. ill. ill. ill.

Test Year RAF 0
Utility Adj Rev Q
Adjustment 0

Analysis of Rate Case Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Gator Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 2019XXXX-WU